
Health Resources and Services Administration 
Maternal and Child Health Bureau  

Division of State and Community Health  

Central Office  Eastern Branch  Western Branch 
Shirley Payne, PhD, MPH 
Director 
301‐443‐8152 
spayne@hrsa.gov  

Ellen Volpe, MHSA 
Eastern Branch Chief 
301‐443‐6320 
evolpe@hrsa.gov 

Nora Carswell 
Western Branch Chief 
301‐443‐0567 
ncarswell@hrsa.gov  
 

Christopher Dykton, MA 
Deputy Director 
301‐443‐9534 
cdykton@hrsa.gov 

Kate Marcell, MS 
Team Lead – Eastern Branch 
301‐443‐4656 
kmarcell@hrsa.gov   
 

Lauren Chambers, MPH 
Team Lead – Western Branch 
240‐463‐6889 
lchambers@hrsa.gov  
 

Maria Paz Carlos, PhD, MBA 
Senior Public Health Advisor and 
Analyst 
240‐478‐0845 
mcarlos@hrsa.gov  

Region 1 
Lolita McLean, DrPH, MPH, RDN 
Project Officer/Regional Consultant 
617‐849‐2090 
lmclean@hrsa.gov  
 
Erin M. Patton, MPH, CHES 
MCH Consultant 
301‐945‐5150 
epatton@hrsa.gov 
 

Region 6 
Jessica Hartman 
Project Officer 
301‐945‐0241 
jhartman@hrsa.gov  
 
Vacant 
Regional MCH Consultant 

Judy Hyatt 
Title V Listserv Coordinator 
301‐594‐4401 
jhyatt@hrsa.gov 
 

Region 2 
Krishona (Kris) Lee, MPH 
Project Officer/Regional Consultant 
929‐319‐5059 
klee1@hrsa.gov 
 
Erin M. Patton, MPH, CHES 
MCH Consultant 
301‐945‐5150 
epatton@hrsa.gov 
 

Region 7 
Suzanne Richards‐Eckart, LMSW 
Project Officer/Regional Consultant 
816‐492‐0123 
srichards‐eckart@hrsa.gov  
 
Lina Gomez Valencia 
MCH Consultant 
301‐443‐3503 
lgomezvalencia@hrsa.gov  

EJ Tom 
TVIS Project Manager 
301‐443‐9727 
etom@hrsa.gov 

Region 3 
Jennifer O’Brien, MSEd 
Project Officer/Regional Consultant 
267‐586‐9595 
jobrien@hrsa.gov 
 
Erin M. Patton, MPH, CHES 
MCH Consultant 
301‐945‐5150 
epatton@hrsa.gov 
 

Region 8 
Deb Wagler, MA ,MComm 
Project Officer 
301‐443‐5467 
dwagler@hrsa.gov  
 
Cherri Pruitt, MPA 
Regional MCH Consultant 
720‐717‐9819 
cpruitt@hrsa.gov  
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Keriann Uesugi, PhD, MPH 
Health Scientist 
301‐443‐4833 
kuesugi@hrsa.gov 

Region 4 
Antoinette (Toni) Means, MBA, HCM 
Project Officer/Regional Consultant 
404‐824‐8665 
ameans@hrsa.gov  
 
Kacie McLaughlin, MPH 
MCH Consultant 
240‐478‐1707 
Kmclaughlin1@hrsa.gov 

Region 9 
CAPT Audrey Gor Yee Lum, MPH 
Project Officer ‐ CA, HI, GU, MH, PW 
Regional Consultant 
415‐734‐7912 
glum@hrsa.gov  
 
Lauren Chambers, MPH 
Project Officer – AZ, NV, AS, FM, MP 
MCH Consultant 
240‐463‐6889 
lchambers@hrsa.gov  
 
Christina Lottie 
MCH Consultant 
301‐287‐2602 
clottie@hrsa.gov  
 

  Region 5 
Kathy Best, MBA 
Project Officer/Regional Consultant 
312‐353‐0846 
kbest@hrsa.gov 
 
Kacie McLaughlin, MPH 
MCH Consultant 
240‐478‐1707 
Kmclaughlin1@hrsa.gov 
 

Region 10 
Lewissa Swanson, MPA 
Project Officer/Regional Consultant 
206‐291‐6738 
lswanson1@hrsa.gov 
 
Lina Gomez Valencia 
MCH Consultant 
301‐443‐3503 
lgomezvalencia@hrsa.gov 

 


